

Jihočeská univerzita v Českých Budějovicích Faculty of Fisheries University of South Bohemia Czech Republic

Ref. No. 09/0763/18

Vodňany, 15th October 2018

## Supplement No. 1 to the Measure of the Dean No. 1/2017 on the number of Vice-Deans at the Faculty of Fisheries and Protection of Waters of the University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice (FFPW USB) and their scope

Pursuant to the provision of the section 28 par. 5 of the Act No. 111/1998 Coll., On Universities, as amended and the provision of the article 10 of the Statute of the FFPW USB and after the discussion in the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB on 9th October 2018, I extend the number of Vice Deans with effect from 15<sup>th</sup> October 2018 about:

Vice-Dean for External Relations.

This supplement to the Measure of the Dean No. 1/2017 comes into effect on 15<sup>th</sup> October 2018.

> Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Pavel Kozák, Ph.D. Dean of FFPW USB